

DELPHI/SEC/2022-23/24

24th August, 2022

BSE Ltd.

Corporate Relation Department, Listing Department, Rotunda Building, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 023.

Scrip Code : 533452

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Listing Department Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block- G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai–400051

NSE Symbol: DELPHIFX

<u>Sub: Intimation of Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate pursuant to Regulation 39 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

With respect to above mentioned subject matter, this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation from Registrar and Share Transfer Agent on 23.08.2022 about receipt of letter by them on 23.08.2022 from shareholder (copy attached) for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate In lieu of Original Share Certificates as per the details given below: -

Folio RR32475	Name of Shareholder Rita Kumari Loonawat	Certificate Nos.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of Shares
			From	То	
			5461184	5461249	66

The Duplicate Share Certificate will be issued only after receipt of all necessary documents from the Shareholder.

You are requested to take the same on records and oblige.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully,

FOR DELPHI WORLD MONEY LIMITED

(ERSTWHILE EBIXCASH WORLD MONEY INDIA LIMITED)

SLD MO

SHIVAM AGGARWAL COMPANY SECRETARY

MEM. NO. A-55785

ENCL. AS ABOVE

rivin

Rita Bohra (Maiden name: Rita Kumari Loonawat).

Flat no. B5, 5th Floor, Block A,

Rainbow Siddhachal Apartments.

No. 1, Demellows Road, Choolai.

Chennal - 112

588050

To

Big Share Services Pvt. Ltd. (Unit: Delphi World Money Limited), ARE SERVICES PVT. LTD

No S6-2, 6th floor, Pinnacle Business Park.

Near Ahuja Center, Mahakan Caves koad, Andhen (Last).

Mumbai - 400093

Shareholding company name

: Delphi World Money Limited

Folio Number

: RR32475

Dear Big Share Services team.

Sub: Duplicate share certificate and dematerialization of shares - regd.

This is to inform you that the certificate of the above mentioned shares are completely destroyed by pests and so it has been discarded. Please provide me the procedure to get duplicate share certificate (confirmation letter) so that I can dematerialize my shares.

Sign.:

Please note that I've raised the same request with Weizmann Limited and Karma Energy Limited units of your company as well under the same folio number.

Also, the name as registered in the folio is my maiden name (name before marriage). After my marriage in 1998, my name was changed to kita bohra. I have my 12" certificates with my maiden name. My Aadhaar and PAN contains my latest name. I've my marriage invitation as well to show the surnames of my paternal family and my in-laws family. Please let me know if and how this name difference needs to be addressed / clarified / declared?

Thank you.

Regards,

Rita Bohra

Ph

: 98407 02075 / 7200 36 3550

Email: rithikabohra26@gmail.com

Attachments:

1. Seit-attested Addition copy

Rita Kumari

vaix. 12/8/22

RECEIVED Subject to Verification